m NOTE SHEET

Sub: Release of fund for Murshidabad Municipality and Jiaganj-Azimganj Municipality under
Murshidabad Disrtrict, Dubrajpur Municipality and Bolpur Municipality under Birbhum
District, Champdany Municipality under Hooghly District, Kalimpong Municipality
under Kalimpong District and Bhatpara Municipality under North 24 Parganas District
for construction of Community Toilets and Urinal under MNB (Urban).

A. The Murshidabad Municipality vide no. 1226/MM dated 06.11.2019 requested for
providing 18 nos of Community Toilet with total 36 nos of Toilet Seat and 96 nos of Urinal
Unit {Placed at CP-15) along with the vetted estimated (placed at CP-1-14).

it may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of india under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GOW8 under Mission
Nirmal Bangla {Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat
is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

| _ e

Name of —]— Total | Total | Total Fund Fund may be | Placed in
ULe No of 1 No. of No.of | Requested by approved as per
CT l Toilet Urinal uLs | norm of SBM/VINB
| seat | wunit | inRs) | (inRs)

the file
at CP

Wiurshidabad | 18 | 3| 9 | 660000/ | _ 6600000/ | 118 |

Now the cost within the permissible timit i.e. Rs. 66,00,000/- for 18 Community Toilets
may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

\ If approved, Rs. 66,00,000/- may be released to the Murshidabad Municipality for
8 construction of 18 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State
v and Additional State Shares are placed below:

' Nam_e‘afTJLB [ Total Fund to be " Gol share “State Share _T Additional Siate

l with no. of l released @ Rs. @ Rs. ® Rs. Share @ Rs.

i Community i A = i = i inal
Toilet/ Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Unr?al Toiiet Urlrral Toilet Urina

requested seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit

. 5 - = |
Murshidabad | 3528000 | 3072000 {”1‘411200 1928800 | 470400 |409600 | 1646400 | 1433600

| Total  6600000/-

_____________ 2640000/ | 830000/~ | 3080000/- |

3. The Dubrajpur Municipality vide no. 1470/DM/2019 dated 09.11.2019 {placed at CP-53)
requested for providing 4 nos of Community Toilet with total 12 nos of Toilet Seat and 20
nos of Urinal Unit along with the vetted estimated {piaced at CP-17-52).

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission {Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GOWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/ and per Urinal Seat
is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

[ Name of Total Total | Total | Fund | fund ma;- be | Placed in
ULB Noof | No.of | No.of Requested by approved as per the file
T Toilet | Urinal uLs norm of SBM/MNB | atCP
o ioseat | Unit . (inRs) | (nRsi_ |
Gubrapur | @ | 12 | 20 | 2696984 | 1816000 | 1752

The Dubrajpur Municipality has placed a request as per the vetted estimate of fund of 4
nos of CT is Rs. 6,74,246/- x 4 nos of CT = Rs. 2696984/-. The Municipality will have to
bear an amount of Rs. 8,80,984/- from their own fund. Accordingly, a consent letter has
to be placed to SUDA for bearing the excess amount of 8,80,984/- from Dubrajpur
Municipality end.

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 18,16,000/- for 4 Community Toilets
may be approved after placing consent letter by the Municipality.

& A



NOT &
E SHEET SUDA

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 18,16,000/- may be released to the Dubrajpur Municipality for

construction of 4 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and
Additional State Shares are placed below:

Nameof ULB | TotalFundtobe | Gol share [ state Share Additional State
with no. of released @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs. Share @ Rs.
Community |

Toilet/ Urinal | ygilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet | Urinal | Toilet Urinal ‘]
requested seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit

Dubrajpur |1176000 640000 | 470400 | 256000 156800 | 85333 | 548800 | 298667
—— { . —

o L
Total ~ 1816000/- 726400 | 242133 847467

C. The Chairman, Champdany Municipality requested to the Director SUDA vide Memo no.
SBM/CM/18-19/005 dated 13.11.2019 (placed at CP-60) with estimate (Placed at CP-55-
57 ) to for providing 234 nos of Community Urinal along with the land details (placed at
CP-58-59) for Rs. 31,964 x 234 = Rs. 74,79,576/-.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit per Urinal Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be
provided by Government of India and State Government.

r Name of Total No. Total No. of Fund Fund maybe | Placed
1 ULB . of location Community Requested by | approved as per in the
for Toilet & ULB norm of file at

| Community | Urinal Unit (in Rs.) SBM/MNB CcpP

| urinal | Toilet | Urinal | {inRs.)
! ) - l Seat l Unit - ] i
Champdany 21 0 | 234 | 31,964x 234 = | 31,964 x 234 =Rs. | 55-60 |
1 ] Rs. 74,79,576/- 74,79,576/- oo}

Now Now, the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 31,964 x 234 = Rs. 74,79,576/- for
234 Urinal Unit for 21 Ward location may be approved.

Placed for approval.

if approved, Rs. 74,79,576/- may be released to the Champdany Municipality for
construction of 234 nos of Community Urinal. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State
and Additional State Shares are placed below:

[ Name of ULBﬁ To-t?l;und tobe | = Gol shé; ~ state Share - Addi?i—onai State B
with no. of released @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs. Share @ Rs.
Community ] — e — —— =

Toilet/ Urinal Toilet Unr?al Toilet Unrtal Toilet Unrral Toilet Unr?tal
. requesgeg_by seat L _unlt seat ] uﬂl seat umt) seat uni
Champdany | O 74,79,576 0 2991830 0 997277 0 3490469 l
———— e e — _— __—i
 Total | 7479576 |  2991830/- | 997277/- | 3490469/-

D. The Jiaganj-Azimganj Municipality vide no. 259/PWD/XXII-23(IHHL)/J.A.M/2019 dated

11.11.2019 (placed at CP-93) requested for providing 14 nos of Community Toilets with
total 56 nos of Toilet Seat and 60 nos of Urinal Unit (Placed at CP-90-91) along with the
vetted estimated (placed at CP-61-88).

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat
is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of india and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

" Nameof | Total | Totl | Totsl | _fund | Fundmaybe | Placedin |

T



-._.B_r

NOTE SH
o SUDA

" Name of Total | Total Total T Fund Fund may be placed in
ULB Noof | No.of No. of Requested by approved as per the file
v Toilet Urinal uLB norm of SBM/MNB at CP
A T | Seat Unit | .ﬁ_ﬂﬁs_-)__1_ __linRs) B
| yiagani- 14 | 56 60 70,68,984/- 70,68,084/- | 6193
Azimgan] | B

Now the cost within the permissible fimit i.e. Rs. 70,68,984/- for 14 Community Toilets
may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 70,68,984/- may be reieased to the liaganj-Azimganj Municipality for
construction of 14 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State
and Additional State Shares are placed below:

| Nemeof ULB | TotalFund to be l Gol share [ stateShare |, Additional State ‘|
with no. of released @ Rs. @ Rs. ‘ @ Rs. i Share @ Rs.
Community |
Toilet/ Urinal | Toilet | Urinal | Toilet | Urinal | Tollet | Urinal | Toilet Urinal
requested seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit
| Jiaganji— - == = e 1
S, . 5328926 | 1740058 2131570 696024 | 710523 |232008 2486833 812026
Azimgan) | | i

 Total| 7068984/ 2827594/ | 942,531/~ | 3298859/

. The Bolpur Municipality has been sanctioned for 1785 nos of iHHL, out of that they could
complete only 1715 nos of IHHL. The rest 70 nos of beneficiaries have been given Rs.
4000 each as 1% instaliment, but they are less interested to construct the toilet.

Hence, the Chairmar, Bolpur Municipality vide no 1409 dated 21.11.2019 (piaced at CP-
100) requested for permission for construction 1 no of Community Toilet with total 2 nos
of Toitet Seat and 5 nos of Urinal Unit at Bandhgora Kalidrishna Vidyalaya School premises
under Ward-7 with an vetted estimate (placed at CP-96-99) with no objection letter from

the School (placed at CP-94-95).

It may kindly be recalted that as per norms of Government of tnaia under Swachh Bharat
Mission {Urbanjand as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla {Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat
is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

\_nhi;me of ULB | Total | Total Total ]- " Fund “T fund maybe | Placed in
No of l No.of | No.of | Requested | approved as the file at

Locr Toilet | Urinal | by ULB per norm of i cP |

| seat | unit | (inRs) | sBM/MNB i
e inRs) S
oo |1 | 2 | 5 lamoar | o7s047 | 96100 |

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 2,75,047/- for 1 no Community Toilet
may be approved.

Placed for kina approval.

If approved, Rs. 275047/- may be released to the Bolpur Municipality for construction
of 1 no of Community Toilet with total 2 nos of Toilet Seat and 5 nos of Urinal Unit.
Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and Additional State Shares are placed below:



F.

G.

_._Zr_ﬁ )

NOTE SHEET SUDA &

[ Mame of ULB | Total Fund to be Gol share | state Share Additional State |
withno.of | released @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs. Share @ Rs.
Community l ol B - |

Toilet/ Urinal oilet rlrra | Toilet Urir'|al Yoilet Unr'mI Toilet Urir}al
requested _seat unit | seat ginlt seat unit seat i unit
Bolpur 207343 67704 72937 | 27082 27646 | 9027 | 106760 31595

b — 4 - ! = — +—

Total 275047 110019 36673 12
|  Total| 275047 | : 73 | 8355 1

The Kalimpong Municipality vide no. 1406/KM dated 15.11.2019 (placed at CP-338)
requested for providing 22 nos of Community Toilets with total 96 nos of Toilet Seat and
43 nos of Urinal Unit {Placed at CP-336-337) along with the vetted estimated (placed at
CP-101-355).

it may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission {Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat
is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

" Nameof | Tota! Total Total Fund Fund may be "Placed in )
uLB Noof | No, of No.of | Requested by | approved as per the file
Toilet Urinal ‘ uLs norm of SBM/MNB at CP |

cT
| seat | Unit |  (inRs) {in Rs.)
2 | 9% ] | ! ‘

— : -
| Kalimpong | " a3 | 1,06,01,221/- | 1,0601,221/- | 101-338

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 1,06,01,221/- for 14 Community Toilets
may be approved.
Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 1,06,01,221/- may be released to the Jiaganj-Azimganj Municipality for
construction of 22 nos of Community Toilets, Detailed break up of Gol, matching State
and Additional State Shares are placed below:

Name of ULB Total Fund to beT Gol share ' State Share |  Additional 5155?:
with na. of released @ Rs. | @ Rs. @ Rs. Share @ Rs.
Community -|

Toilet/ Urinal [ Tollet | Urinal | Tollet | Urinal | Toilet | Urinal | Toilet | Urinal
requested seat unit | seat unit | seat unit seat unit

|

| Kalimpong 7991690 | 2609531 | 3196676 | 1043812 | 1065559 347937 | 3729455 | 1217781

- il Al B
Total | 1,06,01,221/- | 42,40,488/- 14,13,496/- 49,47,237/- |
S = - — i =

The Bhatpara Municipality vide no. S-45/DR-1/4590 dated 27.11.2019 (placed at CP-
356) requested for providing 10 nos of Community Toilets with total 80 nos of Toilet Seat
and 60 nos of Urinal Unit (Placed at CP-351) along with the vetted estimated (placed at
CP-339-349).

it may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GOWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/~ and per Urinal Seat
is Rg. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

" Nameof | Total Total | Total | Fund Fund maybe | Placedin f
ULB Noof | No.of | No.of Requested by approved as per | the file

cT Toilet Urinal uLB | norm of SBM/MNB : atcp |

4_____[_ _ Seat Unit (inRs.) | ({inRs) - |
| Bhatpara_ 1 | 80 | 60 | _10004230/- | _97,60,000/- [ 339356

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 97,60,000/- for 10 Community Toilets
may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.



~< -

NOTE SHEET

If approved, Rs. 97,60,000/- may be released to the Bhatpara Municipality for
construction of 10 no of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Go!, matching State
and Additional State Shares are placed below:

Additional St;tﬁe—h

[ NameofULB | TotalFundtobe |  Golshare " state Share
with no. of released @ Rs. | @ Rs. @ Rs. Share @ Rs.
Community
Toilet/ Urinal | Tojlet | Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urina—l—‘ Toilet Urinal
requested seat wnit seat unit seat unit seat unit
- -
Bhatpara 45 ) 58
7840000 | 1920000 | 3136000 768000 | 1045333 55029 3658667 896000
! Total_J 9760000 | 3904000 1301333 ] 4554667

if approved, the total fund for Rs. 43,600,828/- may be released under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban) to 7 ULBs as detailed below:

Chief Ma

a
il

t\?{e{r-Planning & Monitoring

Total Fund to be ‘ Gol share State Share Additional State Share
Name of released @ Rs. @ Rs. | @ Rs.
Tt ot g . ., N o AU o
Urinal) Tollet | Urinal | Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet urinal
i seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit l
'_1r_‘ P = — —— = -
~Afurshidabi 3528000 | 3072000 | 1411200 1228800 470400 409600 | 1646400 | 1433600 |
, #lbrajpur | 1176000 640000 | 470400 2560000 156800 85333 548800 298667
'F\ Champdany 0| 74,79,576 0| 2991830 0 997277 0| 3490469
/Aj:i]g:a"r’\} 5328926 | 1740058 | 2131570 | 696024 710523 232008 | 2486833 | 812026 |
. 2 | | biae e o = M
T 8olpur 207343 67704 72937 27082 27646 9027 106760 31595 |
+— -~ et S -
[ “Kalimpong | 7991690 | 2609531 | 3196676 | 1043812 | 1065559 347937 | 3729455 | 1217781
|| ‘shatpara | 78a0000 | 1920000 | 3136000 | 768000 | 1045333 | 256000 3658667 896000
| Towal | 26071059 | 17528869 | 10418783 | 7011548 | 3476261 | 2337182 | 12176915 | 8180138
l [Grand Total 43,600,828/- 17,430,331/- 58,13,443/- | 20,357,053/-
X B ”\O)
55G GOUS

Programme Coordinator

\ﬁ) e o A1 be "1"}”0"3'

e

a’.l[-)j
2w L

Pl. tokmert DL -l—unl fu s lubilily.

SD-H-I?.



NOTE SHEET -SUDA ..

As per discussion made with Director SUDA and AMD (SBM), since the allotted fund amount for
the component is already exhausted, and the districts and ULBs have been requested to refund
the unutilized fund to SUDA, letters may be issued to the ULBs that release of funds will be
made subject to availability under the said component, after the refund.

MUaker
c-?{\b\\‘ ;
f’nt{)osd adove l-ﬂ L:uJJj be ‘i’f"“d .

1-11-17-

A " o




= ;} -
NOTE SHEET

Note: Revised note sheet for Murshidabad Municipality, Dubrajpur Municipality, Jiaganj-

Azimganj Municipality and Kalimpong Municipality

Refer to the NSP-1, the Murshidabad Municipality vide no. 1226/MM dated 06.11.2019
requested for providing 18 nos of Community Toilet with total 36 nos of Toilet Seat and 96
nos of Urinal Unit (Placed at CP-15) along with the vetted estimated (placed at CP-1-14).

The Murshidabad District has refunded a sum of Rs. 8,01,67,665/- through RTGS to SUDA.
Now, the Municipality is eligible for getting fund for 18 nos of CT.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 66,00,000/- may be released to the Murshidabad Municipality for
construction of 18 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and
Additional State Shares are placed below:

Nameof ULB | Total F—uﬁto be | Gol share " state Share Additional State
with no. of released @ Rs. @ Rs. & Rs. Share @ Rs.
CENRERE i inel i r i inal i inal
Toilet/ Urinal Tollet Ul'll"ia Toilet Urirfa Toilet Urina Toilet Urlr}a
Wireques_tgq_ seat I.{nlt seat unit seat u_nit seat unit
Murshidabad | 3528000 | 3072000 | 1411200 | 1228800 | 470400 |409600 | 1646400 | 1433600
Total 6600000/ - 2640000/- 880000/- 3080000/-

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GowB under Mission
Nirmai Bangla (Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat is
Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government. Beyond
that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Nameof | Total | Total Total 1 Fund | Fundmaybe | Placed in 1
ULB | No of | No.of No.of | Requested by approved as per the file
CcT Toilet Urinal uLs | norm of SBM/MNB at CP
Seat Unit _ (inRs) | {in Rs.) Jr R
Murshidabad | 18 36 96 | 66,00,000/- 66,00,000/- | 114 |

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 66,00,000/- for 18 Community Toilets
may be approved.

The Dubrajpur Municipality vide no. 1470/DM/2019 dated 09.11.2019 (placed at CP-53)
requested for providing 4 nos of Community Toilet with total 12 nos of Toilet Seat and 20
nos of Urinal Unit along with the vetted estimated (placed at CP-17-52).

The Birbhum District has refunded a sum of Rs. 5,01,47,220/- through RTGS to SUDA. Now,
the Municipality is eligibie for getting fund for 4 nos of CT.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 18,16,000/- may be released to the Dubrajpur Municipality for
construction of 4 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and
Additional State Shares are placed below:

Name of ULB [ TotalFundiobe | Gol share T state Share | Additional State
with no. of released @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs. Share @ Rs.
\ Community ‘
| Toilet/ Urinal | 1ojlet Urinal | Toilet | Urinal | Toilet | Urinal | Tollet | Urinal
| requested ‘ seat unit I seat unit seat unit seat unit
LDUbfaJP“' | 1176000 | 640000 | 470400 | 256000 | 156800 | 85333 | 3548800 | 298667

Total | 1816000/- = 726400 | 242133 847467 |




G;

D.

< 5
NOTE SHEET SUDA d

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of india under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla {Urban}, permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat is
Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government. Beyond
that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

[ Name ofT Total T Total T Total Fund Fund may be | placed in
ULB Noof | No.of | No.of | Requested by approved as per the file
) Toilet Urinal | ULB norm of SBM/MNB at CP
| | Seat Unit | (inRs) | {imRs) |
Dubrajpur | 4 | 12 | 20 | 2696984 | 18,16,000 17-52

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 18,16,000/- for 4 Community Toilets may
be approved after placing consent letter by the Municipality.

Refer to NSP-2, the liaganj-Azimganj Municipality vide no. 259/PWD/XXII-
23(IHHL)/).A.M/2019 dated 11.11.2019 (placed at CP-93) requested for providing 14 nos of
Community Toilets with total 56 nos of Toilet Seat and 60 nos of Urinal Unit {Placed at CP-
90-91) along with the vetted estimated (placed at CP-61-88).

The Murshidabad District has refunded a sum of Rs. 8,01,67,665/- through RTGS to SUDA.
Now, the Municipality is eligible for getting fund for 14 nos of CT.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 70,68,984/- may be released to the Jiaganj-Azimganj Municipality for
construction of 14 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and
Additional State Shares are placed below:

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla {Urban), permissibie limit per Toilet Seat is Rs, 98000/- and per Urinal Seat is
Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government. Beyond
that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Name of Total Total | Total Fund 1 Fund may be | Placed in |
ULB Noof | No.of | No.of | Requested by approved as per the fite
cT Toilet Urinal | uLB - norm of SBM/MNB at CP
— | Seat Unit ~ [inRs) | {in Rs.) o -
liaganj- 14 56 60 70,68,984/- 70,68,984/- 61-93
Azimganj I o

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 70,68,984/- for 14 Community Toilets
may be approved.

Refer to the NSP-4, the Kalimpong Municipality vide no. 1406/KM dated 15.11.2019
(placed at CP-338) requested for providing 22 nos of Community Toilets with total 96 nos
of Toilet Seat and 43 nos of Urinal Unit (Placed at CP-336-337) along with the vetted
estimated (placed at CP-101-355).

Name of ULB | Total Fur:d to?e . Gdl sh—are State Share Additional State
with no. of released @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs. Share @ Rs. |
Community

Toilet/ Urinal | Toilet | Urinal | Toilet | Urinal | Toilet | Urinal | Toilet | Urinal
requested seat unit | seat unit seat unit seat unit

|
e S SR o i
Jiagan- 5328926 | 1740058 | 2131570 | 696024 | 710523 232008 | 2486833 | 812026
| Azimgan] —
Total 70,68,98{4[- | 28,2:1,594/- 9,42,53 1/- k 32,9_8,859/-




Pt

P

Chief MmageAlannin_g & Monitoring

pLD;

_557»—

NOTE SHEET I |
SUDA

The Kalimpong District has not released for any IHHL, CT fund, but it is released to the
Municipality itself for direct implementation. In this connection, no fund shall be refunded
by the Municipality till the date.

Placed for kind approval.
e Kah‘w#m

If approved, Rs. 1,06,01,221/- may be released to the ki . Municipality for
construction of 22 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and

Additional State Shares are placed below:

leilar"n;e E)I"'—L-!LB '. Total Fundtobe | (::ol—s_ﬁ—aré ~ state Share Additior_lélétfétiej
with no. of E released @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs. Share @ Rs.
Community i
Toilet/ Urinal [ yqjjet Urinal | Toilet Urinal | Tollet | Urinal | Toilet Urinal
requested seat unit L seat unit seat unit seat unit
| Kalimpong 7991690 | 2609531 | 3196676 | 1043812 | 1065559 [347937 | 3729455 | 1217781 :
Total | 1,06,01,221/-  42,40,488/- | 14,13,496/- | 49,47,237/-

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla {Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat is
Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government. Beyond
that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

| Name of Total } Total lr Total Fund ﬁ Fund may be | Placed in
ULB Noof | No.of | No.of | Requested by approved as per the file
cT Toilet Urinai ULB norm of SBM/MNB | atCP
| _ Seat | Unit | (inRs) (inRs) _
| Kalimpong | 22 96 43 | 1,601,221/ | 10601221/ | 101-338

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 1,06,01,221/- for 14 Community Toilets
may be approved.

if approved, the total fund for Rs. 2,60,86,205/- may be released under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban) to 4 ULBs as detailed below:

Additional State Share |

otal Fund to be Golshare |  StateShare
Name of released @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs.
ULB (CT/ P 1 N S o
Urinal) Toilet I Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal
seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit
f-—=-— - p——— ——e s
Murshidaby 3528000 3072000 1411200 | 1228800 470400 405600 1646400 1433600
S Bt B e e i | S s 110D e o
Dubrajpur 1176000 | £40000 470400 256000 156800 35333 548800 298667
g7 8 s B = f ——rs
Azirnggarju' 5328926 1740058 2131570 096024 710523 | 232008 2486833 812026
Kalimpong | 7991690 | 2609531 | 3196676 | 1043812 | 1065559 | 347937 | 3729455 | 1217781
~ Total | 18024616 | 8061589 | 7209846 | 3224636 | 2403282 | 1074878 | 8411488 | 3762074 |
Grand Total 2,60,86,205/- 1,04,34,482/- 34,78,160/- 1,21,73,562/- i
i Sl S = —— S e e

$5G GOUS
Programme Coordinator

A

v

Wk ey ‘Mﬂ”‘af)}y be Ao
A9

16-t*

Pl Comaert b fuu[ "ﬁ‘;H““" L:——)'

|- D~

L. 1L- Ij.



Ng@@g

e L

: &
NOTE SHEET N—

As per decision, fresh allotment would be released to the municipalities of those districts, which
have refunded unutilised amount of SBM to SUDA. The municipalities in whose favour
allotment is proposed to be released here, other than Kalimpong, relate to the districts which
have refunded the unutilised amount. Hence fund as proposed, may be released to the ulbs of
Murshidabad, Dubrajpur, liaganj-Azimganj.

Regarding Kalimpong, as all the previous allotments had been released to the municipality only,
and no refund has yet been made by the municipality, subject to submission of UCs of previous
allotments by the municipality, fund may be released.

Meore
\a\@

FnD}bSLl.A rm.hre m’ja"d‘_‘f
h ULBS 4y Le toasidened: Tty b . UJJ

v "
Lhit szbf Nunolidabod 4 pool Binbhies have

ndiv kalixpoy, ro 1
{u..;Lwl. Lt e;.t .lluLA E'—j’a 4 & [9_‘f ]‘tw(

YN
leew hA_AA LJ the H“"“"ul’ 5 |
sdded 1 s conlext

ec‘iﬂlﬁ

l»thtl:
This b be
H¢ Tt

Wb o (Db seis LATOL L st O 4

Wen th "
L de nuluesh'j How o neruuL !vuuL nuj
0 bl N

b ULBs. M
SUDA)‘HJtlbd- Df ‘f

will emse siul;b’u the tﬁ 1— e 3
(1L ehenpl: SUDA W e Y cub allo ‘t
B!
¢ u[sﬂ‘lbk
LB st rt,bJU'l feAt |
o F Fon keisd ersidenstion
B a
; v -~ rear b 3010200
P\ WV\M% %M&W e Vet Ltfen-
X! L
E&L'Ub A—HJ’\M W rb\\\vo




NOTE SHEET

As proposed, the details are placed in the table below:

i Cons-truct_ion | Construction

si | ULB T Target | Fund
No | Name | Noof | reieased | Completed | Ongoing
- cT (Biock) | (Block) (Block)
| Black | :
1 T Murshidabadé 18 18 18 'l_g'
}_i “Dubrajpur | O o 0 i '
5| fegan- | 0 o st i
- Azimgan] N | e e i )
4 | Kalimpong | 22 22 (seat- | 17 (sest-87, 5 {seat-19,
106, urinal- | urinal-10)
] urinal- 42){placed
| 52 | atcP-360) |

They have uploaded in the Gol portal —

placed for kind information and approval.

[ uC Submitted
(Yes/No/Partly) |
|

| No
I
|

=21=1
>|>

| Yes (partly)-Rs.
| 43,43,314/- out of
| Rs. 1,20,52,000/-
| (Placed at CP-361)

17 nos. of CT (seat-87, Urinal-42) (Placed at CP-360).

/@W\V" A

$.5.G.Gous, SUDA



H-ﬂljr_,.-—

NOTE SHEET STIDA

Note: Proposal for release of funds for construction of CT

1  Proposal received from . Champdany Municipality vide memo no SBM/CM/18-
19/005 dated 13.11.2019 {placed at CP-60)
2  No of CT proposed - No of Block-21, Toilet seat -0, Urinal unit =234
3  Proposal details (vetted . yes compiied, (placed at CP-58-59)
estimate with land details)
4 Target of the ULB for : 0
construction of CT
5  Construction so far made : 0
6 Photo uploaded : O
7  Fund so far released urinal Y
unit with per unit cost
8 Details of UC received . Rs. 10,26,86,641/- against Rs. 25,18,16,000/-

{submitted from District Administration for CT,PT and
{HHL and others in amalgamated form) {placed at CP-

461)
9  Details of UC pending . Rs. (251816000 ~ 102686641) = Rs. 149129359 as on
09.01.2020
10 Fund requested by the ULB . Rs. 7479576/ (placed at CP-60)

10a. Fund proposed to be released: Rs. 7479576/

Got Share State Share Additional Share Total
C®s) | R Rs) | (Rs)
Toletseat| 0 | 0 0 | o |
| *Urinql_qqit‘; 12991830 T 997277 | 3490469 | 747_951@;
_Total | 2991830 997277 | 3490469 | 7479576
10b Proposed ULB Share NIL
10¢  Proposed Beneficiary : NIL
Contribution
11  Recommendation © Proposal for 234 no of Urinals for Rs. 7479576/- to

Champdany Municipality for construction of Block
21, Toilet seat —0, Urinal unit - 234 may not be
released at present till the balance fund to be re
refunded from District Administration.

Remarks: The Hooghly District Administration office has not refunded their balance fund of Rs.
13,88,77,350/- as on 09.01.2020 (placed at CP-461). The ‘proposal for 234 Urinals
may not be released at present.

Piaced for kind information and direction.

.
— )
Signature of the Dealing Assistant : %ng
SR
| | /@ A
Signature of the Chief Manager (P&M) @
Signature of the Add! Mission Director

Signature of the Director



—

NOTE SHEET SUDA ®
Note: Proposal for release of funds for construction of CT
1 Proposal received from . Bhatpara Municipality vide mema no 5-45/DR-1/4590
dated 27.11.2019 (placed at CP-356)
2 Noof CT proposed . No of Block-10, Toilet seat —80, Urinal unit — 60
3  Proposal details (vetted . yes complied, (placed at CP-339-349)
estimate with land details)
4  Target of the ULB for :  No of Block-10, Toilet seat —80, Urinal unit — 60
construction of CT
5 Construction so far made : 0
6 Photo uploaded i 0
7  fund so far reteased urinal 2 9
unit with per unit cost
8 Details of UC received : Rs. 24,91,42,793/- against Rs. 78,22,50,000/-
(submitted from District Administration for CT,PT and
IHHL and others in amalgamated form) (placed at CP-
461)
9 Details of UC pending : Rs.(78,22,50,000 - 24,91,42,793} = Rs. 53,31,07,207
as on 09.01.2020
10 Fund requested by the ULB : Rs. 10004230/- (placed at CP-351)

10a. Fund proposed to be released: Rs. 3760000/

Gol Share | State Share _1_ Additional Share T ~ Total

0 @mRs) e Rs) 1 (Rs)
" Toiletseat | 3136000 | 1045333 | 3658667 1" 7840000
Urinalunit | 768000 | 256000 | 896000 | 1920000
Total | 3904000 | 1301333 | 4554667 | 9760000
10b Proposed ULB Share © NIL
10c Proposed Beneficiary © NIL
Contribution
11 Recommendation . Proposal tor 10 no of CT Blocks for Rs. 9760000/- to

Bhatpara Municipality for construction of Block-10,
Toilet seat —80, Urinal unit — 60 may not be released
at present till the balance fund to be re refunded
from District Administration.

Remarks: The North 24 District Administration office has not refunded their balance fund of Rs.
516310840/- as on 09.01.2020 (placed at CP-461). The proposal for 10 CT Blocks may

not be released at present.

IPiaced for kind information and direction.

Signature of the Dealing Assistant : W; PD"U)
. . _ - o A
Signature of the Chief Manager (P&M) - /ﬁ"/wﬁ

Signature of the Add! Mission Director

Signature of the Director




1

9

10

10b
10c

i)

NOTE SHEET

Proposal received from

No of CT proposed

Proposal details (vetted
estimate with land details)
Target of the ULB for
construction of CT
Construction so far made
Photo uploaded

Fund so far released with per
unit cost

etails of UC received

Details of UC pending

fund requested by the ULB

Note: Proposal for release of funds for construction of CT

Murshidabad Municipality vide memo no 1226/MM
dated 06.11.2019 (placed at CP-1-14)

No of Block-18, Toilet seat ~ 36, Urinal unit — 96

yes complied, (placed at CP-16)

No of Block-36, Toilet seat — 74, Urinal unit - 172

No of Block-18, Toilet seat — 38, Urinal unit — 76

H

Rs. 37,24,000/- for Block-18, seat — 38, Urinal - 76
(GO No.- SUDA-10/2018/822/1 dated 25.07.2018)
Rs. 17,45,97,275/- against Rs. 32,67,28,430/-
(submitted from District Administration for IHHL,
CT/PT, and others in amalgamated form) (placed at
CP-359)

Rs. (326728430 — 174597275~ 80167665 refunded
amount) = Rs. 7,19,63,490/-

Rs. 66,00,000/- (placed at CP-15)

10a. Fund proposed to be released: Rs.66,00,000/-

Toilet seat | 1411200
Urinal Unit | 3072000

Total 4483200

Proposed ULB Share
Proposed Beneficiary
Contribution
Recommendation

l Gol share

[State Share | Additional Share | Tota

470400 1646400 3528000 |
1228800 409600 3072000 |
1699200 | 2056000 | 6600000 |
NIL
NIL

It is proposed to release Rs.66,00,000/- to
Murshidabad Municipality for construction of 18 no.
of Community Toilet {(seat — 38, Urinal — 76)

Remarks: The Murshidabad District has refunded an amount of Rs. 80167665. The Murshidabad

Municipality has completed 100% of their earlier released 18 no. of CTs.

Placed for approval.

Signature of the Dealing Assistant

Signature of the Director

If approved, Rs. 66,00,000/- may be released to Murshidabad Municipality for 18 no of CT.

gl

"’
Signature of the Chief Manager (P&M) /QQ'/ W\,

Signature of the Addi Mission Director



1

10

f-l,»i,.ﬁa

NOTE SHEET

Proposal received from

No of CT proposed

Proposal details (vetted
estimate with land details)
Target of the ULB for
construction of CT
Construction so far made
Photo uploaded

Fund so far released with per
unit cost

Details of UC received

Details of UC pending

Fund requested by the ULB

suDA

Note: Proposal for release of funds for construction of CT

Dubrajpur Municipality vide memo no 1470/DM/2019
dated 19.11.2019 (placed at CP-53)

No of Block-4, Toilet seat — 12, Urinal unit — 28

yes complied, but only vetted estimate (placed at CP-17-
52), Land details as on 09.01.2020 (placed at CP-462)

NiL

0
0
0

Rs. 11,34,87,980/- against Rs. 16,38,85,200/-
(submitted from District Administration for IHHL, CT,
PT and other in amalgamated form (placed at CP-359)
(Rs. 163885200 — 113487980 — 50147220 refunded
amount)= Rs. 2,50,000/-

Rs. 26,96,984/- (piaced at CP-17 - 52)

10a. Fund proposed to be released: Rs. 20,72,000/- {Rs. 5,18,000/- x4 nos)

“Coishare | state Share | Additional Share |  Total |
L ms) RS (Rs.) _Rs)
Toilet seat | 470400 156800 ‘548800 1_ 1176000
- | Urinalunit | 358400 119467 418133 | 896000
Total 828800 | 276,267 9,66933 | 20,72,000
10b Proposed ULB Share NIL
10c Proposed Beneficiary : NiL

Contribution

11 Recommendation It is proposed to release Rs.20,72,000/- to Dubrajpur

Municipality for construction of 4 no. of Community
Toitet (seat — 12, Urinal — 28}

Remarks: The Birbhum District has refunded Rs. 5,01,47,220/- (placed at CP-359;

Placed for approval.

If approved, Rs. 20,72,000/- may be released to Dubréjpur Municipality for 4 no of CT.

(e
Signature of the Chief Manager (P&M) /\@U" o,

Signature of the Addl Mission Director

Signature of the Dealing Assistant

Signature of the Director




NOTE SHEET

,__15——'__.___

Note: Proposal for release of funds for construction of CT

1

9

10

Praposal received from

No of CT proposed

pProposal details {vetted
estimate with land details}
Target of the ULB for
construction of CT
Construction so far made
Photo uploaded

Fund so far released with per
unit cost

Details of UC received

Details of UC pending

Fund requested by the ULB

Jiaganj-Azimganj Municipality vide memo no
259/PWD/X)(H—23(IHHL/.|.A.M/2019 dated 11.11.2019
(placed at CP-93)

No of Block-14, Toilet seat — 56, Urinal unit — 60

yes complied, (placed at CP-61-91)

No of Block-14, Toilet seat — 84, Urinal unit — 60

0
0
0

Rs. 17,45,97,275/- against Rs. 32,67,28,430/-
(submitted from District Administration for IHHL,
CT/PT, and others in amalgamated form) {placed at
CP-359)

Rs. (326728430 - 174597275 — 80167665 refunded
amount} = Rs. 7.19,63,490/-

Rs. 70,68,984/- (placed at CpP-92-93)

10a. Fund proposed to be released: Rs. 70,68,984/-

|

1

10b

i Gol share State Share j—A-dditional Share Total |
- CRs) | (Rs) Rs) | (Rs} |
~ Toiletseat | 2131570 710523 _ 24B6B33 5328926 |
tf_UrinaI_@iL 696023 232008 | 812027 1740058
Total 2827593 | 9,42531 | 3298860 | 70,68,984 J
Proposed ULB Share NIL
Proposed Beneficiary NIL

10c¢

11

Contribution
Recommendation

it is proposed to release Rs.70,68,984/- to Jiaganj-
Azimganj Municipality for construction of 14 no. of
Community Toilet {seat — 56, Urinal — 60}

Remarks: The Murshidabad District has refunded Rs. 8,01,67,665/- (placed at CP-359)

Placed for approval.

If approved, Rs. 70,68,984/- may be released to Jiaganj-Azimganj Municipality for 14 no of CT.

Signature of the Dealing Assistant

W | 2020

: '
: . 5
Signature of the Chief Manager (P&M]} %4

Signature of the Add| Mission Director

Signature of the Directer



1

9
10

10b
10c

11

if approved, Rs. 1,06,01,2

e AP

NOTE SHEET

Proposal received from

No of CT proposed

Proposal details (vetted
estimate with land details)
Target of the ULB for
construction of CT
Construction so far made
Photo uploaded

Fund so far released with per
unit cost

Details of UC received

Details of UC pending
Fund requested by the ULB

| Gol Share

_(Rs)
3196676
1043812

Tbilet seat‘ .

__g_J_rinaI unit |
Totall 4240488 |

Proposed ULB Share
Proposed Beneficiary
Contribution
Recommendation

Placed for approval.

Signature of the Dealing Assistant

Signature of the Chief Manager (P&M)

Note: Proposal for release of funds for construction of CT

Kalimpong Municipality vide memo no 1406/KM
dated 15.11.2019 (placed at CP-338)

No of Block-22, Toilet seat — 96, Urinal unit - 43
yes complied, (placed at CP-101-355)

No of Block-22, Toilet seat — 106, Urinal unit — 52

No of Block-17, Toilet seat — 87, Urinal unit — 42
15 (seats-71)
Rs. 1,03,88,000/-

Rs. 43,43,314/- against Rs. 1,20,52,000/- {submitted
by the ULB) (placed at CP-361)

Rs. (12052000 - 4343314) = Rs. 77,08,686/-

Rs. 1,06,01,221/- (placed at CP-336)

10a. Fund proposed to be released: Rs. 1,06,01,221/-

'S-ta_te Sfxare 1 AE:—!i—tibnal Shafre_ Total
(R) | (Rs) __{Rs.)
1065559 }" 3729455 7991690 |
347937 | 1217781 2609531
1413496 4947236 10601221 |
NIL
NiL

It is proposed to release Rs. 1,06,01,221/- to
Kalimpong Municipality for construction of Block-22,
Toilet seat — 96, Urinal unit - 43

Remarks: The Kalimpong Municipality has not refunded any amount till date.

21/- may be released to Kalimpong Municipality for 22 no of CTs.

gl
s\

Signature of the Add| Mission Director

Signature of the Director



Note:

1

10

,’;?f_

NOTE SHEET

Proposal received from

No of CT proposed

Proposal details (vetted
estimate with land details)
Target of the ULB for
construction of CT
Construction so far made
Photo uploaded

Fund so far released with per
unit cost

Details of UC received

Details of UC pending

Fund requested by the ULB

SUDA

Proposal for release of funds for construction of CT

Kandi Municipality vide memo no 1870/1.K.M/2019
dated 29.08.2019 (piaced at CP-377)

No of Block-62, Toilet seat —~ 186, Urinal unit — 248
yes complied, (placed at CP-362-375)

No of Block-62, Toilet seat — 186, Urinal unit — 248

0
0
0

Rs. 17,45,97,275/- against Rs. 32,67,28,430/-
(submitted from District Administration for IHHL,
CT/PT, and others in amalgamated form) {placed at
CP-461)

Rs. (326728430 - 174597275 — 80167665 refunded
amount) = Rs. 7,19,63,490/-

Rs. 35139740/~ (placed at CP-377)

10a. Fund proposed to be released: Rs. 2,61,64,000/-

,__ : T Gol Share ﬂ—‘s-i;te—ghare T additional S'h-gé-j —_dTbtélp i
| Bs) ~__(Rs) (Rs) | (Rs.) |
‘ Toiletseat | 7291200 | 2430400 | 8506400 }r_:gsz_z_sgoo_:
Urinalunit | 3174400 | 1058133 | 3703467 | 793000L
| Total| 1oaeseoo | 3488533 ‘12209867 | 26164000
10b Proposed ULB Share NiL
10c Proposed Beneficiary NIL

11

Contribution
Recommendation

It is proposed to release Rs. 2,61,64,000/- to Kandi
Municipality for construction of Biock-62, Toilet seat
— 186, Urinal unit — 248

remarks: The Murshidabad District office has refunded Rs. 8,01,67,665/- till 09.01.2020.

Placed for approval.

if approved, Rs. 2,61,64,000/ may be released to Kandi Municipality for 62 no of CTs.

Signature of the Dealing Assistant
Signature of the Chief Manager {(P&M)
Signature of the Add! Mission Director

Signature of the Director

1}2020

V,.\A/ ‘



Note: Proposal for reiease ugr:ﬂﬁo$5r§tﬁ;[tion of CT

1

~N

10

Proposal received from

No of CT proposed

Proposal details {vetted
estimate with land details)
Target of the ULB for
canstruction of CT
Construction so far made
Photo uploaded

Fund so far released with per
unit cost

Details of UC received

Details of UC pending

Fund requested by the ULB

Gol Share |
S __(Rs)) |
Toilet seat | 95377
| Urinal unit 46715
| Total | 142092

10b
10¢

11

Proposed ULB Share
Proposed Beneficiary
Contribution
Recommendation

Sonamukhi Municipality vide memo no
1019/SBM/SM dated 19.12.2019 (placed at CP-456)
No of Block-30, Toilet seat — 60, Urinal unit — 90

yes complied, (placed at CP-433-443)

No of Block-50, Toilet seat — 100, Urinal unit — 100

No of Block-40, Toilet seat — 80, Urina!l unit — 80
18 (seats-72) as on 09.01.2020
Rs. O

Rs. 8,32,35,440/- against Rs. 14,06,97,240/-
(submitted from District Administration for CT,PT and
IHHL and others in amalgamated form) (placed at CP-
460)

Rs. (140697240 — 83235440 — 15074460 refunded by
Bankura - 1191000 refund by Sonamukhi) Rs.
4,11,96,340/- as on 09.01.2020

Rs. 3,55,230/- (placed at CP-456)

10a. Fund proposed to be released: Rs. 3,55,230/-

——

State Share rAJditiH Share T Total
(k) Rs) | (Rs) .
3192 111273 | 238442
15572 54501 | 116788
47364 165774 355230
NiL
NiL

It is proposed to release Rs. 3,55,230/- to Sonamukhi
Municipality for construction of Block-30, Toilet seat
— 60, Urinal unit-90

Remarks: The Sonamukhi Municipality has Rs. 60,00,000/- in hand out of IHHL fund and this
Municipality has refunded Rs. 11,91,000/- and Rs. 1,50,74,460/- by Bankura
Municipality from their balance fund. According to their submitted vetted estimate
they proposed fund for Rs. 63,55,230/- and after adjustment they require only Rs.
3,55,230/- (Rs. 63,55,230/- minus 60,00,000/-}.

Placed for approval.

if approved, Rs. 3,55,230/- may be refeased to Sonamukhi Municipality for 30 no of CTs.

Signature of the Dealing Assistant

>
- ol

A AL A
Signature of the Chief Manager (P&M) W
Signature of the Addl Mission Director

Signature of the Director




"

W b

NOTE SHEET

A. Summary Statement of Fund Release to 2 ULBs (May not be at present).

Placed for approval.

if approved, the fund for the construction of Community Toilets to 6 no of ULBs

W

5.5.G. Gous,
Programme Coordinator, SUDA

Gol share State Share Additional State Total Fund to be Note
@ Rs. @ Rs. Share released @ Rs. Sheet
Name of @ Rs. Page
ULB (CT/ No
Urinal}
Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal
seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit
2991830 0 997277 0
Champdany o . 3490469 0| 7479576 11
Bhatpara 3136000 768000 1045333 256000 3658667 896000 | 7840000 1920000 12
Total 3136000 3759830 1045333 | 1253277 3658667 | 4386469 | 7840000 9399576
The proposal for CT for the abovementioned 2 no of ULBs may not be approved as the balance
fund in hand with the District Administration has not been refunded to SUDA till date.
Placed for kind information and direction.
B. Summary Statement of Fund Release to 6 ULBs.
Gol share State Share Additional State Total Fund to be Note
@ Rs. @ Rs. Share released & Rs. Sheet
@ Rs. Page
Name of ULB No
(CT/ Urinal)
Toilet Urinua;l Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal
seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit
Y Murshidabad | 1411200 | 1228800 | 470400 | 409600 | 1646400 | 1433600 | 3528000 | 3072000 13
W Dubrajpur 470400 358400 156800 119467 548800 418133 1176000 8496000 14
W liaganj-
A Pustidit 2131570 | 696024 | 710523 | 232008 | 2486833 | B12026 | 5328926 | 1740058 15
.-3' i Kalimpong 3196676 | 1043812 | 1065559 347937 37258455 | 1217781 7591650 2609531 16
A Kandi | 7291200 ! 3174400 { 2430400 | 1058133 | 8506400 | 3703467 | 18228000 | 7936000 17
q,jﬂ Sonamukhi 95377 46715 31792 15572 111273 54501 238442 116788 18
Total 14596423 | 6548151 | 4865474 | 2182717 | 17029161 | 7639508 | 36491058 | 16370377
Eoandiian 21144574 7048191 24668669 52861435




%ﬂe&»

- 20~
NOTE SHEET

supi

Nbke F’"Pﬂc i
Rﬁ*"d‘:‘f (T rnb’;bsd, Subuitted t_’j

dawy , bt Mj Nl }nuu}b z:(me
,oall 24 {’js acdl Hoosly have

Bhat Pmu. sad

#n nelusne
ﬂLA.l; .t_,,

or J[uwl as loth DH,
Kot rutw.iul d{? uu{,ul .funl-
RLjMJ—"f pest L ULBs, a8 Supmanited
L
. ‘Y" l’nefjf'} t,ﬂp}osb\ fnﬂ rﬂ’,l.bu bf 1(,»1[ L‘ﬁ uolﬁ
ih
be aﬂmbvt{l . |

a1b1-2020-

Noli Pmwv KGE 1~ 90 .
o, W 5 98 b1,435]-

dotaited X PTEPAgl,

U R i
Ay 020 -
%
U.0. No. SUDA..ELE.... h/? fe W
Dated....24...04..R0...
File m_s,q:e.&..:.%szﬁ.?:m% (pv '1> ’Q4; ? EZ ﬂ

Jigi0

Urban Development Deptt.,

u/o Nn_,,,lﬁ %

D)

A1 29 36°

o d M ifzﬂf%&




A w’(@

Financ;«(ﬁ:er

-\

NOTE SHEET

Peane \ppitomn oon. mdooon o] fortpesnd
&{X Q)‘*”m@m,

o0

As per notes and orders at NSP-01 to 19, prepage and above

As approved, to release the fund for Construction of Community Toilet /
Urinal under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) in favour of 06 nos. of ULBs as
detailed at NSP-19, a transfer advice amounting to Rs.5,28,61,435/- (Rupees
Five Crore Twenty Eight Lakh Sixty One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five)
only is prepared and placed herewith for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA
and Director, SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt

Lake, Sector-II branch for electronic transfer of fund.
Ve
_

3 o
o
P !
o
04_'02,9\,@:

J10 mereedur EL LIm PAZ b0 ﬂjwm.

Lusdon. .
.e2. fo?
Vo2 L2




i)

ii)

i)

oV

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Sub: Proposal for release of fund for construction of Community Toilet (CT).

A May kindly recall NSP-11, 12 of Champdany, Bhatpara, Municipalities regarding release
of fund for CT.

As per policy decision, the above mentioned fund for CT could not be released as the
respective District Administrations have not refunded the fund lying with them.

As a substantial amount of fund has been refunded by the other Districts and there is
urgent need for achieving ODF status by all the ULBs within March, 2020, it is being
proposed that inspite of refund from these districts, a decision may be taken to release
the fund to the above mentioned ULBs so that they could complete the construction by
middle of March, 2020.

Placed for kind information and approval.

B Further following four proposals of four ULBs have been received:

The Chairman, Kanchrapara Municipality vide no. 3918 dated 07.01.2020 placed
at Flag-B requested for providing 40 community toilets having 80 toilet seats
and 120 urinal seats with total cost of Rs.13213160/- the details placed at table
below.

Fund may be
. i F
NE &t No_ of No_ of und may 'be approved approved for telet Total
Toilet | Urinal for toilet seat grirel
CT Block seat (Rs.)
Seat Seat (Rs.)
{Rs.)
7840000 5120000
40 &0 160 12960000
{s8o00xa0) (32000x160)

*Remaining Rs.253160/- will be borne by the municipality.

The Chairman Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality vide no. 1543/RSM/19 dated
05.12.2019 placed at Flag-D requested for providing 15 community toilets
having 30 toilet seats and 30 urinal seats with total cost of Rs.3653610/- the
details placed at table below.

Fund may be Fund may be
No. of No. of : :
No.of CT Toilet Urinal approved for toilet | approved for tgﬂﬂ:ﬂ ( Total
Block seat seat {Rs.)
Seat Seat
(Rs.) (Rs.}
15 30 30 2940000 713610 3653610

The Chairman, Dum Dum Municipality vide no. 1406/DDM/GEM/2019 dated
09.12.2019 placed at Flag-C requested for providing 22 community toilets
having 44 toilet seats and 44 urinal seats with total cost of Rs.6436078/- the
details placed at table below.

Fund may be
No. of No. of | Fund may be approved
No. of : : v : e approved for telet Total
Toilet Urinal for toilet seat PR &
CT Block o Seat (Rs.) seat {Rs.)
: (Rs.)
4312000 1408
22 44 44 i 5720000
{s8000xa2) {32000x42)

*Remaining Rs.716078/- will be borne by the municipality




2>

NOTE SHEET SUDA

iv) The Chairman, Katwa Municipality vide no. 5315(Engg) dated 27.12.2019 placed
at Flag-A requested for providing 8 community toilets having 32 toilet seats
with total cost of Rs.3035027/- the details placed at table below.

Fund may be
No. of No. of | Fund maybe a d
No. of Toilet Urinal " P Y Pprove approved for toitet 3 Total
CT Block oile rina or toilet seat - v (Rs.)
Seat Seat {Rs.) !
(Rs.)
8 32 0 3035027 0 3035027

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, total Rs.4,26,08,213/- (Rupees four crore twenty six lakh eight thousand
two hundred thirteen only} may be released to above mentioned 6 ULBs for
Community Toilet as detailed below:

(CT/ Urinal) Tollet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal (Rs.}
seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit
Champdany 0 | 2991830 0 997277 0 3490469 0| 7479576 7479576 |
Bhatpara 3136000 | 768000 | 1045333 | 256000 | 3658667 | 896000 | 7840000 | 1920000 9760000 ¢~ '
Kanchrapara | 3136000 | 2048000 | 1045333 | 682667 | 3658667 | 2389333 | 7840000 | 5120000 | 12960000 |/
S;f;pa‘::ur 1176000 | 285444 | 392000 | 95148 | 1372000 | 333018 | 2940000 | 713610 3653610 |
Dum Dum 1724800 | 563200 | 574933 | 187733 | 2012267 | 657067 | 4312000 | 1408000 5720000 |~
Katwa 1214011 0| 404670 0| 1416346 0| 3035027 0 3035027 |~
Total 10386811 | 6656474 | 3462270 | 2218825 | 12117946 | 7765887 | 25967027 | 16641186 | 42608213

If approved, the fund may be released from Rs.67.44 Crore refunded amount from
District Administration.

-
{Sujay Mitra)

Chief Manager-Planning & Monitoring

; “L”
x"ﬁ ,3.2’ —

Fnbl;bsd bf Glove woted 5(4'”:(} Huu’u'];ab'h‘u

.th ntleme bI. fuul DI, N-k,'u,ag,us/- - k.’dﬂ

1§ fwr torLadnuchiorL bf_ [Ju.uuu'b Toilet:

Le nH,mw.l- Thig . uu'h‘{-

. i e
Fuallon SR | Dighick Niflabuabts: Bty

pob neleed &5 H

' '}'D le‘l )

{u-lLA by RS- b4



Finance Officer

Director

NOTE SHEET

As per notes and orders at NSP-22,23 and prepage : UDA

As approved, 10 release the fund for onstruction of Community Toilets
_Urinals under Swachh Bharat Mission BM) in favour of 06 nos. of ULBs as
detailed at NSP-23, a transfer advic amounting 10 Rs.4,26,08,213/- (Rupees
Four Crore Twenty gix Lakh Eigl Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen) only is
prepared and placed herewith for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and
Director, SUDA please for 9 ward transmission t0 Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake,

Sector-11 branch for electr




|
—o4 -
NOTE SHEET SUDA.
¢ usk -
the fmornsul YR o Le neleu;i -f':b‘-;’nti“j ‘L:‘“b
b l&‘n) L AL Dk
g,jmdij e anehniphns aid Dux g W,
Lepd dei ontitienent iy be bonee by <f
l}-bl‘lblb'
? 2 ,Pmrw" NS ¥ R s
Diﬁ;ﬁﬂ’# M ‘ Lo MMLA
of  way .
T AT g7
\o
ke BEE MWWM&M o W
NW %k "‘*‘W’k b~ i3 Roa)” W:AUJ‘
50/ % 2 , U % s b
’g‘_“/.‘q/ﬂ’ Wﬂ /VW%‘
8 s A T el ! \\*\'”\W
tpnr‘ QU—AL £ ?;W;V% "6
w yls epft
" U No. SUDA. G2k [ (22BN .
Dat ﬁ\QQQQ—QQ—.Q....
IO i
. W
yﬁnwﬁ{wpﬁ MU ‘S/\V\
\\;\".
20 - DLV ; _Y
e~ \/U\M
b i
)ﬂ 0 \eon2 \proes ‘{)&“ i MQ%/ k-
o B




Ed

Financfzéfficer

Director

X

b

| s U

~Ly -

NOTE SHEET
As per notes and orders at NSP-22, 23 and prepage
As approved, to release the fund for Construction of Community Toilets

/ Urinals under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) in favour of 06 nos. of ULBs as
detailed at NSP-23, a transfer advice amounting to Rs.2,13,04,106/- (Rupees

Two Crore Thirteen Lakh Four Thousand One Hundred Six) only is prepared
and placed herewith for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and Director,
SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake, Sector-II

branch for electronic transfer of fund.

&Q‘OQ%'!

Ty

o
G Mw&w “ ‘9% Mﬂm@%&m
. R

a%‘kolt)ﬂ.




-
— A6 —

NOTE SHEET

To entimate the concern ULBs, Memorandum prepared and placed in

the file in duplicate for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA

‘I*ﬁ
N\
Finamﬁﬂicar, Q}{%\V %ﬁ_ﬁ
Agency X

State Urban Development M 020
g, M |
el




. ‘//? -
Sub; Proposal for release of fund for construction of Public Toilet {PT) of Baidyabati
Municipality.

The Chairman, Baidyabati Municipality vide no. 3645/A-45 dated 27.02.2020 placed at
Flag-A requested for providing 5 public toilets having 20 toilet seats and 15 urinal seats
with total cost of Rs.2913075/-. The details placed at table below. They have provided
site locations.

Fund requested Fund may be Fund may be
No.of | No.of
No. of PT I 2 by ULB approved for approved for Total
Toillet Urinal - 4
Block i At (Rs.) toilet seat Urinal seat (Rs.)
. (Rs.) (Rs.)
5 20 15 2913075 3000 4000 2440000
{sBoo0:z0) {32000:15)

*Remaining Rs.473075/- will be borne by the municipality.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, total Rs.24,40,000/- (Rupees twenty four lakh forty thousand only) may be
released to Baidyabati Municipality for Public Toilet as detailed below:

Additional State Share Total Fund to be
Name of LB Gol share @ Rs. State Share @ Rs. @ Rs. released @ Rs. Total
[PT/ Urinal} Toilet Urinal | Toilet Urinal Tollet Urinal Toilet Urinal (R
seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit 5}
Baidyabati 784000 | 192000 | 261333 | 64000 914667 224000 1960000 | 480000 2440000

I
—

If approved, the fund may be released from Rs.67.44 Crore refunded amount from

District Administration.
an
(Sujay Mitra)

Chief Manager-Planning & Monitoring

PﬂDtD‘M [ULDVf 'i"Dl‘[ [Dlﬂ‘-ﬂlL(bev b]( {Ao,bf PT B’.Gd
Mbh&“j Rs .24, LfD}bbb// l-‘y kl'l-lf-j Le A{:};mvgl.
Gibe debuils ho bew }nbuidli .

w.“.u;w-
paiy b feked +v
L/ou\ﬁm dikaals gy

e

o
P dr
propnad

Locodlen %ﬂ«@/@ﬁi}j{w




2%

—

NOTE SHEET &

NoU AN prepage

o B 2440 WORMS: P PT  Blocke -
be melianid Mo Baiduabati emapil,

4R ofaf
4/fz6.00.

PRl Y

%M 63 20,

\2

Finance Officer

o




.—2.?.-—

m NOTE SHEET
As per notes and orders at NSP-27 and prepage

As approved, to release the fund towards Public Toilets under Swachh

Bharat Mission (SBM) in favour of Baidyabati Municipality as detailed at
prepage, a transfer advice amounting to Rs.12,20,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh
Twenty Thousand) only is prepared and placed herewith for signature of
Finance Officers, SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis Bank Ltd.,
Salt Lake, Sector-II branch for electronic transfer of fund.

Financ?{{fﬁcer Mﬁ.ﬂfb c&% 052‘04
(o ="
b

o) By




=i

Finance Dfficer,
State Urban Development Agency

e B S
g G

NOTE SHEET w
To entimate the concern ULB, Memorandum prepared and placed in

the file in duplicate for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA

-
%y Mty 0
\ ¥



Directér
pb(A

A

NOTE SHEET

UDA

Sub: Proposal for release of fund for construction of Community Toilet (CT).

The Chairman, Bansberia Municipality vide no. 3087 dated 16.10.2019 placed at
Flag-A requested for providing 6 community toilets having 24 toilet seats and 18
urinal seats with total cost of Rs.3461286/- the details placed at table below.

No.of | No.of | No.of Fund Fund may be Fund may be
. . requested approved for approved for Total
CcT Toilet | Urinal ; :
Block Seat Reca by ULB toilet seat urinal seat {Rs.)
{Rs.) {Rs.) (Rs.)
6 24 18 3461286 RN, SI0NG 2928000
(s8000%24) {32000x18)

*Remaining Rs.533286/- will be borne by the municipality.

B. The Chairman, Jangipur Municipality vide no. 450/EN/112/20/J.M. dated
19.02.2020 placed at Flag-B requested for providing 13 community toilets having
91 toilet seats with total cost of Rs.7649837/- the details placed at table below.

e of | de.oF | Nio: of Fund Fund may be Fund may be
i i requested approved for approved for Total
cT Toilet | Urinal : g
Block Seat Seat by ULB toilet seat urinal seat (Rs.)
{Rs.) {Rs.) (Rs.}
13 91 0 7649837 7649837 0 7645837
C. The Chairman, Raiganj Municipality vide no. 22/IHHL/RM/19-20 dated

18.03.2020 placed at Flag-C requested for providing 13 community toilets

having 46 toilet seats and 52 urinal seats with total cost of Rs.6706542/- the
details placed at table below.

No.of | No.of | No.of Fund Fund may be Fund may be
i p requested approved for approved for Total
cT Toilet | Urinal . 7
Block Seat Seat by ULA toilet seat urinal seat (Rs.)
{Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
13 6 | 52 | 6706542 i " 6172000
{s8000x4s) (32000xs2)

*Remaining Rs.534542/- will be borne by the municipality

Placed for kind approval.

for Community Toilet as detailed below:

If approved, total Rs.16749837/- (Rupees one crore sixty seven lakh forty nine
thousand eight hundred thirty seven only) may be released to above mentioned 3 ULBs

Name of Gol share @ Rs. State Share @ Rs. Additional Stute Share Tosal Fund to be Total
LB (CT/ @ Rs. released @ Rs.
Urinal) Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal (Rs.)
seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit ?
Bansberia 940800 230400 | 313600 76800 1097600 268800 2352000 576000 2928000
Jangipur 3059935 0 [ 1019978 0 3569924 0 7649837 7649837
Raiganj 1803200 665600 | 601067 | 221867 | 2103733 776533 4508000 1664000 6§172000
Total 5803935 896000 1934645 | 298667 | 6771257 1045333 14509837 2240000 16749837

Commu

)

nity Toilets.

District Administration.

Pl examine aid (Dhwal -

All the ULBs have submitted the location and vetted estimate of the above mentioned

If approved, the fund may be released from Rs.67.44 Crore refunded amount from

G 3.2

(Sujay Mitra)

Chief Manager-Planning & Monitoring

2

m.ww.




